FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing 717-274-5999 <u>TRogers@APRSupply.com</u>

PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co. Appoints New Chief Revenue Officer

October 9, 2023 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. has named Tom Santer as its Chief Revenue Officer. Tom joined the APR team on October 2nd.

Most recently, Tom served as Vice President of Sales for HomeX Home Services, a conglomerate of HVAC, plumbing residential and commercial service companies. He began his career as Sales and Marketing Category Director for Hunter Douglas, Inc. followed by positions at American Standard Companies, Deco Lav Inc., Grohe Americas, and F.W. Webb Company. Tom has a Bachelor of Science in Political Science and a minor in business from State University of New York at Cortland. He is also a graduate from the Executive Leadership program at Cornell University.

"We're ecstatic to add Tom to the ever-growing APR family," said APR Supply Co. President and CEO, Scott Weaver. "Tom has an extensive leadership background with over 25 years of experience. Tom will be a great asset assisting with APR Supply Co.'s rapid expansion as we continue furthering our mission with 101 years of creating enthusiastic customers."

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 101-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 42 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



Tom Santer- APR Supply Co. Chief Revenue Officer